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medicines are issued to CGHS beneficiaries for a week at a time except in T.B. and Epilepsy cases where it is issued for one month and a fortnight respectively. In cases, where the specialists prescribe medicines for a longer period the same are supplied for one week at a time. The reason being (i) the medicines may not suit the patients and the specialist may change the prescription after some time and (ii) medicines like capsules etc. are hygroscopic and unless kept properly in air-tight containers may get spoiled. In either of the above cases, the medicines dispensed for longer periods may go waste.

Medicines are issued to patients for four weeks if they have to proceed out of station or on such reasonable grounds for which sanction is accorded by the competent authority.

aferor wrea & feeft wronw w1 faew-
farerrera

1022. *ft swvevdte sreat © v fovar
ARIH FEATN AQT TeFta 77 78 Fa19 F7
FaT F4 &

(F) 77 "wFT A g awad
# fzedt wrern % faoafaare v s w7 & faare 41 wg fan &

(=) #ar grafaa awr g A
W FEE § g 3T T 6T
T FFT FEAT FF FT wveATAT AT
AT F1 f7gT av; A

(w) afzgr, @1 w5 faeafaerem
F T W BN At e § o
Fraw # ?

i Hindi medium University in South India

1022. SHRI PRAKASH VIR SHAS-TRI:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have dropped the idea of setting up a university with Hindi medium in South India;

t[ ] English translation.

[14 AUG. 1974]

to Questions 9

(b) whether State Governments concerned had assured the Central Government for providing facitities and for extending active co-operation in this regard; and

(c) if so, what are the reasons for delay in foear, waTw Fewvwr aav wegpfa @ET (dte gdo qwm gwA) @ (¥F) F (W) sfqm-aria & fedt wom & uw faw-
faameag #1 sqtfe 73 § vF 79T F7
FE A 94 geaa fwar v av | oW qeEe
9 URT (wa Fdew) AT W
gefaa frvafaerery % fao g9z g
F74 &1 qUEFW FT 47 | T TEAHA 97
fawafaarma wqzm wmam & qowe & eqmaqaw fasre foar mar a1 Wi weg
|l ® A9-99 9% wiwwa 91 x5 oF
a7 7 faurg feedy wremm a1 favafaarea FT #4947, St Srafors a5 gEsr
#1 wrgwe fgft & foaran, ooy owar
#1 3fez & atedrm 4@ g@T | wF  TW
g %1 B1E f7ar w97 )

A 79T § 15 9E, 1970 F1 95 0T
qATIfFa 99T SEA 9919 F IAT H (sfafafy davr) far a1 7% dar
AATHR | TS WAl 7 gg Far47 91 fF Fw
7 et favafaemeor 71 wrdw w47 &1 #18
TEITE AET 9T |
wae v | fgedt favafearm & eqren

9919. =it oeo To wmrfy: Far farr,
WY TAT A AT A7 AT FT P FG

(%) #r 3w 7 fedt favafeaeg rTfad F9 @7 F7F 9T 7

(&) #ar 7z &= & f& aq7 fg=dy w=re
qar & wge wen § fgedr favafaaraa
47 ; A

setting up the said University?]


83 Written Amioefs [RAJYA SABHA] to Que-stium 84

(w) afz gr, &1 774 @ fquE 947 2

7 =9 favafaaray 1 =fuq 543 F far frutfea gawfor 7ar 2 7
foerr @ar qaT-RaT wavea § v war
(»it waa AF) : (F) T, 77

(=) F97 fgey g4rv war & oAy 18
qEATE qTA AR ZATH |

(W) @94 AZT IBAT | AT K m4qAT
afg=r amit 7oAt & @A gor amr |
feedr wrenw faern a@a & far 1970-
71 F 974 wqaqr T GHIAOT G107 §
1% faumq gavifor fqarfra 421 #1 0 7

tITHE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
(PROF. S. NURUL HASAN): (a) to (c) A proposal for establishing a Hindi medium University in South India was mooted several years ago. In this connection, the Government of Mysore (now Karna-taka) had offered to find land for the proposed University. The proposal was carefully considered in consultation with the University Grants Commission and it was felt, inhr-alia that the establishment of a purely Hindi medium University in the area which taught in Hindi to the exclusion of the regional languages and English might not be desirable from the point of vew of national integration. The proposal was, therefore, dropped.

In reply to Unstarred Question No. 9919 answered on May 15, 1970 in the Lok Sabha (copy attached), the Minister of State in Ministry of Education and Youth Services had stated that there were no proposal to start Hindi University in the country.

Setting up of Hindi University in Mysore

State

9919. SHRI S. A. AGADI: Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND YOUTH
SERVICES be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to start Hindi University in the country;

t[ ] English translation.

(b) whether it is a fact that the Mysore Hindi Prachar Sabha has offered to take over the responsibility of starting the Hindi University in Mysore State; and

(c) if so, what is the decision of Government and the amount of funds earmarked for starting this University?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
YOUTH SERVICES (SHRI BHAKAT
DARSHAN): (a) No, Sir.

(b) No such proposal has been received from the Mysore Hindi Prachar Sabha.

(c) The question does not arise. No specific funds have been earmarked either dhring 1970-71 or in the Fourth-Five Year Plan for opening a Hindi Medium University in Mysore or for that matter in any other part of the non-Hindi speaking States.",
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11023. SHRI PRAKASH VIR SHAS-
TRI: Will the Minister of EDUCATION, SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE be pleased, to state:

